1
5911 Butterfield Road Hillside, IL 60162 • tel: (708) 236-6000 • fax: (708) 236-6006
sales@ljtechnologies.com • www.ljtechnologies.com • ISO 9001:2015 Certified
Single Port Regulator
Rev: 97150-4A
97150
The S&J 97150 Single Port Back Pressure Regulator is
a back pressure regulator with solenoid or thermally

Rev: 97150-4A
97150
97150 Ordering Guide
Model Number Selection
The model number will have a base number 97150 followed by 6 (9) digit numbers. These digits will represent
5 sets of option tables.
97162 - AB - CD - E - F - GHI
Table E - Configuration / Sense Line
Table AB - Line Size / Body Material Table F - Hardware Material
Option E Configuration / Sense Line
1 External
3 External w/ Solenoid
5 External w/ Solenoid with Manual Bypass
Option AB Size
02 2" ANSI / Aluminum
03 3" ANSI / Aluminum
04 4" ANSI / Aluminum
06 6" ANSI / Aluminum
08 8" ANSI / Aluminum
10 10" ANSI / Aluminum
12 12" ANSI / Aluminum
Option F Description
0 None
1 2" Insulation Jacket
2 3" Insulation Jacket
3 4" Insulation Jacket
4 6" Insulation Jacket
5 8" Insulation Jacket
6 10" Insulation Jacket
7 12" Insulation Jacket
Table GHI - Set Point Range Specify
on order
Option GHI Description
None For standard set point range
XXX Suffix is used for sequence numbering for dif-
ferent set point ranges: 001, 002, etc
Table CD - Setting Range & Size
Option CD Setting Range & Size
00 Standard 2"-8" W.C. (All Sizes)
2A 2" High Within +/- 3" of Set Point
2B 3" High Within +/- 3" of Set Point
2C 4" High Within +/- 3" of Set Point
2D 6" High Within +/- 3" of Set Point
2E 8" High Within +/- 3" of Set Point
2F 10" High Within +/- 3" of Set Point
2G 12" High Within +/- 3" of Set Point
316SS Hardware is standard
set point is within +/-3”W.C. for sizes 2” thru 8” and within +/-2 for sizes 10” & 12”
min. set point is 2” all sizes